

Home Fleet Errata

Page A-11: **Renown** (1939) and **Repulse** (**Renown** class) (1939). Change “622mm TT w/4 Mk1 torp” to “subm 533mm TT w/4 MkVIIC torp”

Page A-17: **York** class: Delete the Type 284 radar from its sensors. This was not part of the ship’s original fit. **Exeter** received hers during her 194-41 repairs, and **York** probably received her radar sometime during that period as well.

Page A-52: **Rawalpindi** class: Change the number in class from 14 (typo) to 4.

Page B-15: Hurricane IIC. Change “8 5 in rockets [Sep 43+]” to “8 3 in rockets, or 4 3 in rockets under one wing, 1 45 IGal drop tank under the other (Sep 43)”

Page B-22: Spitfire XIV. Change the ATA gun rating in the remarks from 7.1 to 2.5.

Page C-3: The British Mkl, I/N, and II 15 in/42 should be split into two entries:

Mount Name Bore/Calibre	Shell Type	Short		Medium		Long			Extreme		
		Range kyds	Belt Shell Pen Dam	Range kyds	Belt Shell Pen Dam	Range kyds	Belt Deck Pen	Shell Pen Dam	Range kyds	Belt Deck Pen	Shell Pen Dam
Mkl 15 in/42	APC	0 - 6.7	51 36	6.8 - 16.0	35 29	16.1 - 22.6	27 7 25	22.7 - 26.6	20 10 22		
	CPC	0 - 6.7	38 32	6.8 - 16.0	26 26	16.1 - 22.6	20 5 23	22.7 - 26.6	15 7 20		
	HE	0 - 6.7	8 40	6.8 - 16.0	6 34	16.1 - 22.6	4 2 31	22.7 - 26.6	3 2 27		
Mkl/N, MkII 15 in/42	APC	0 - 6.7	66 42	6.8 - 16.8	47 33	16.9 - 26.9	33 11 29	27.0 - 33.6	25 21 25		
	CPC	0 - 6.7	33 40	6.8 - 16.8	24 33	16.9 - 26.9	17 6 29	27.0 - 33.6	13 10 25		
	HE	0 - 6.7	7 46	6.8 - 16.8	5 39	16.9 - 26.9	3 2 34	27.0 - 33.6	3 4 30		

Page Z-2: The formula for the aircraft damage value is incorrect. The correct formula is:

(Empty Weight in kg^{1/3}) * (Engine Factor ^{1/2}) * Construction Factor * Armor Factor

Thanks to Bruce Bonnevier, Evan Duncan, Peter Grining, Mikko Hyvärinen, Claude Janssen, Paul Odette, and Steve Thorne